

16.02.2026

Item No.283

Ct.No.6

b.das

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS JURISDICTION**

CRM (A) 1004 of 2025

In the matter of : Mahesh Ray
...petitioner.

Mr. Amales Roy, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nigam Mittal ... for the Petitioner

Mr. Tapan Bhattacharjee
Mr. Dhiman Sil ...for the State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks extension of the interim order granted vide order passed on 9th January, 2026.

Learned counsel for the State submits that some more time is required to collect the updated case diary.

Let the matter be placed before the next available Circuit Bench.

Interim order granted earlier is extended till 31st March, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)