

AD 5
March 19, 2026
Ct. 6
SG

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Miscellaneous Jurisdiction

CRM(A) 1004 of 2025

An application for anticipatory bail under Section 482 of the
Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023.

And

In the matter of: *Mahesh Ray*

... *petitioner*

Mr. Amales Ray
Ms. A. Chhetri

... for the petitioner

Mr. Tapan Bhattacharjee
Mr. Dhiman Sil

... for the State

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

List this matter for further consideration on the second
day of the next Circuit Bench.

The investigating officer shall remain present in Court
with the original case diary on the next date.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)