

AD 12
March 27, 2026
Ct. 6
ssi

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side

CRM(A) 1004 of 2025

In the matter of: *Mahesh Ray*
...petitioner

Ms. Mousumi Bhowal
Ms. Akshita Chhetri
...for the petitioner
Mr. Tapan Bhattacharjee
Mr. Dhiman Sil
...for the State

No further order need be passed in this regard.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)