

45
06.04.2026
Ct. No. 6
Jayanta

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT CIRCUIT BENCH
AT JALPAIGURI**

**CRM (A) 1004 of 2025
+
CRAN 1 of 2026**

Re : Mahesh Ray

.....Petitioner

Adv. N. Mittal

.....for the Petitioner

**Adv. Tapan Bhattacharjee
Adv. Dhiman Sil**

.....for the State

1. Parties are present through their respective Counsels.
2. On prayer of the learned Counsel for the Petitioner hearing is adjourned till 8th April, 2026.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)