

26
08.04.2026
Court. No.6
T.O.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

**CRM(A)/1004/2025
IA NO: CRAN/1/2026**

**MAHESH RAY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL**

*Mr. Amales Ray, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nigam Mittal, Adv.*

... for the petitioner.

*Mr. Tapan Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Ahiman Sil, Adv.*

... for the State.

1. I have perused the C.D. and also perused the Report filed by the Investigating Officer. Order of protection is refused at this stage. The Report may be kept in record.
2. CRAN/1/2026 stands disposed of accordingly.
3. Affidavit of service filed today be kept in record.
4. The matter may be placed before the next Circuit Bench.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.)